ORDINANCE NO. 93

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, COUNTY OF SOMERSET, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 83 PROVIDING FOR THE ASSESSMENT, LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES FOR GENERAL REVENUE AND OTHER PURPOSES, WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by the Council of Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

1. That a tax for the year 1990 and annually thereafter until changed, be and hereby is levied upon all real estate within Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, for all general revenue Borough purposes, at the rate of eighteen (18) mills for each ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR of assessed valuation based on the Somerset County assessment of real estate in Indian Lake Borough.

2. Any Ordinances or parts thereof that are inconsistent or are in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 13th day of December , 1989.

ATTEST:

INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH COUNCIL

President By Dollart

EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 13th day of December , 1989.

INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH CME